DOC # 0134966

12/10/2009

02 38 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By
DYLAN FREHNER

DYLAN FREHNER

Lincoln County - NV

 Leslie Boucher
 - Recorder

 Fee: \$15.00
 Page 1 of 2

 RPTT:
 Recorded By: DP

 Book- 252
 Page- 0551



APN: 02-053-11

RETURN RECORDED DEED TO: Van Cluff 278 N. 3<sup>rd</sup>. Street P.O. Box 447 Panaca, Nevada 89042

GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Van Cluff 278 N. 3<sup>rd</sup> Street P.O. Box 447 Panaca, Nevada 89042

## **GRANT BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of November, 2009, between Van Jay Cluff and Melanie Cluff, husband and wife, and as, the party of the first part, hereinafter referred to as "GRANTOR", and Van Jay Cluff and Melanie Cluff, as husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, the party of the second part, hereinafter referred to as "GRANTEE."

## **WITNESSETH:**

That the GRANTOR, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10), lawful money of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid by the GRANTEE, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, bargain and sale unto the GRANTEE, and to their heirs and assigns, forever, all their rights, title and interest in and to those certain lots, pieces and parcels of land situate in Panaca, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

APN# 02-053-11, further described as:

The Easterly 132 feet of the Southerly 99.5 feet of lot numbered three (3) in Block numbered Eighteen (18) in the Town of Panaca, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said lot 3 and running West along the South line of said lot a distance of 132 feet to the southwest corner of this property; thence North at right angles a distance of 99.5 feet; thence at right angles East a distance of 132 feet to the East line of said lot 3; thence running South along the East line of said lot a distance of 99.5 feet to the point of beginning.

Together with all improvements and building situate thereon:

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining and the reversion(s), remainder(s), rents, issues and profits thereof; also all possession, claim and demand whatsoever, as well as in law as in equity of the said party of the first part, of, in, or to the said premises.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said premises together with the appurtenances, unto the said GRANTEE, and to their heirs and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR have hereunto set their hand the day and year first above written.

1)a. 1 C	<b>-</b>	the Milanie Club
Van jay Cluft		Melanie Cluff
, <b>,</b>		
State of Nevada	)	
County of Lincoln	)ss. )	

On this 300 day of November, 2009, Van Jay Cluff, personally appeared before me and proved to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Grant Bargain and Sale Deed, who acknowledged that he executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Nevada )
)ss.
County of Lincoln )

SARAH SOMERS

Chilic-State of Nevada

CO. 02-76138-11

Expires June 05, 2010

On this day of November, 2009, Melanie Cluff, personally appeared before me and proved to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Grant Bargain and Sale Deed, who acknowledged that she executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC



## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

## DOC # DV-134966

1271072000

2.38 DM

Official Record

Recording requested By DYLAN FREHNER

1. Assesso	r Parcel Number(s)			lincol	in County - NV	
a)	02 053 11	·····			cher – Recorder	
b)	-	<del></del>		. \		
c)		من <b>ن</b>		Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: DI	W.O. GO	
d)	,	<b></b>		Book- 252 Pa	ge- 0551	
0 m s	<b>.</b>		FOR RI	CORDERS OP	TIONAL USE ON	[]
2. Type of	Property  Vacant Land	b) Single Family	] "	Instrument #		
a) ( c) (	Condo/Townhouse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book:		Page:	-
e)	Apartment Building	f) Commercial		ecording:	r ago.	
g) [	Agriculture	h) 🔲 Mobile Home	1	ecolung		******
i) [	other		Notes:			-
3 Total Val	lue / Sales Price of Property	\$	# 180 000	#80,000		
Deed In	Lieu Only (value of forgive	en debt) \$				٦
Taxable	Value	\$				d
Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax Duc:	S			~	F
4. If Exempt	tion Claimed;	\		/ /		
а. Т	Fransfer Tax Exemption, per N	IRS 375.090, section:	\ 3\ _/			
	Explain Reason for Exemption		Title RECOGNIZ	ing the true	2. status	
	OWNERSHIP of +					
		it is justified the	7	<u> </u>		
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage being transfe	rred: 100% %				
~					1.maaa	
The undersig that the informatio	med Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), in provided is correct to the best of the	, declares and acknowledges,\ eir information and belief. and	mder penalty of perjury, put can be supported by docum	suant to NRS 375.060 ar entation if called upon to	M NRS 375.110, o substantiate the	
information provid	led herein. Furthermore, the parties as	gree that disallowance of any c	laimed exemption, or other	determination of addition	nal tax due, may result in a	
penalty of 10% of 1 additional amoun	the tax due plus interest at 1 15% per : t owed.	month: Pursuant to NRS 375	.030, the Buyer and Seller	shall be jointly and sev	erally liable for any	
	1) 1 ( ) \	. 1		2 10		
Signature	Van	6		RANDR / GRA		
Signature	Milanie	Mul 1	Capacity (	REALTOR / GR	CANTEE	
- /9		TAL	7 / _		<u> </u>	
SE	LLER (GRANTOR) INFO	MATION	// BI	UYER (GRANTEE	) INFORMATION	
/ /	1 1 0	1.00		, 1	a. 4.	
	DAN 9 MELANIE CL	H.	Print Name		NIE CLUFF	
Address	278 N 3 RD F.O. F.	Sox 447	Address	8 N. 3º0, P.	0.Box 447	
Sity	PANALA		City Para			
tate //	V Zip 8904	2	State XV	. Zip	39042	
1	* ***	7 7				
/ /	\	/ /				
2	COMPANY/PERSON REQI	JESTING RECORDIN	<b>G</b> (REQUIRED IF NO	T BUYER OR SEI	LLER)	
***************************************	$O$ $\overrightarrow{O}$	-/ -	<b>~</b> "			
o. Name ddress		EHNET, KEG.	Hsc. #	<i>NA</i>	The bygammonappings or appropriate and the second	
ity	P.O. Bux 517 Pioche		State: Nevao4	Zip	89043	
-						

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)